Chaudher

Technical Business Analys

y Junaid Ehsan

Experienced and passionate Technical Business Analyst with years of experience evaluating and improving the business systems for a
well-known organization. Dedicated team leader with the ability to effectively manage and achieve project goals, leveraging my complete
understanding of systems concepts. Bringing forth a proven track record of effectivity researching, analyzing business procedures and
implementing business solutions.

@ Contact

Address

Valparaiso, IN, 46383

Phone
773.620.6962

E-mail

Chaudhery.ehsan@valpo.edu

LinkedIn

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com
/in/junaid-ehsan-5a4134141

@ Skills

Business Process
Mapping

Data Analysis
Microsoft Office
suite

SQL and
Database

Power Bl
Visual studio
Automation
C++, Python,
Linux
Project libre
Agile, lean and
Six sigma
Mongo DB
CRM

SPSS
Inventory

management

Docker
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@ Education

2020-01 -
2021-05

2015-09 -
2019-06

Master of Science: Information Technology

Valparaiso University - Valparaiso, IN
Made to the Deans Honors list in master's degree.
GPA: 3.92/4.0

Bachelor's Degree: business administration, Supply
Chain Management and Logistics

Bahria University
Participated in Harvard (Model United Nations) 2019.
GPA: 3.7/ 4.0

@ Certifications

Python

Six Sigma

AWS

Project Management
Linux Bash Shell Scripting

@ Work History

2021-01 -
2021-04

2018-07 -
2018-08

2016-08 -
2018-06

2016-06 -
2016-07

Project Manager

Rankitt, Chicago, IL

SEO Optimization of a website Called Rankiit, with 37 group
members. Directly reporting to the client for the Progress results each
sprint.

Intern

Media Mark Pvt Ltd, Islamabad, Pakistan

e Managed updates and posts for Social Networks

e Managed shifts for employees

e Responsible for the replenishment of office utilities

Technical Business Analyst

New Ehsan Enterprises, Islamabad, Pakistan

Serving as a liaison between stakeholders and users.

e Performing user acceptance testing.

e |dentifying bugs in the projects and proposing solutions.

e Staying up to date on the latest process and IT advancements to
automate through SQL, Visual studio and modernize systems.

Intern Administrative Officer

Shirakat NGO, Islamabad, Pakistan

e Managed updates and posts for Social Networks.

e Managed shifts for employees.

e Responsible for the replenishment of office utilities, Facilitator for
students.

e Provided knowledge on Humanity, Gender Equality, Self-Protection
(The age of students was between 10years -15 years, it was a class
of 20 students).

e Teaches through learning activities like Quiz competition between
groups.



